Page | of 5

 Add Hotice Addendum

Notice @

Help

Created Date:  08/12/2015

Created By: Linda Morton
identification e
Reference Number: 22036348
Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for

Tollway Vehicles and Equipment

Agency Reference THA - 15-0004R

Number:

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency:  THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency  Victoria Santiago

SPO:

Status: Published

Business Case Information

A Procurement Business Case must be created and approved by your
Agency APO for all proposed transactions that have an estimated value of
$10,000 or more, in addition to all procurements of Professional and
Artistic Services, regardless of its estimated value. Procurement Business
Case Information will NOT be viewabie in llinoisBID.

Has a Procurement Business CaseYes

been approved:

Procurement Business Case 15-90046
Reference Number:

Overview . e
Description and Specifications:
Subject to approval by the Tollway's Board of Directors, the Illinois
Tollway is giving notice of intent to award a contract 15-0004R Towing
and Road Services for Tollway Vehicles and Equipment to the
following six (6) Vendors:

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisSource.nsf/all/DA3E9... 8/21/2015



Page 2 of' 5

Naperville Towing Service, Inc.-$27,165.00
The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $32,598.00 without a
formal change order. (Coverage Area; M8 Rate A/Rate B)

Suburban Towing, Inc. - 14,595.00
The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $17,514.00 without a
formal change order. (Coverage Area; M1 Rate A/Rate B)

Maggio Truck Center, Inc. - $62,100.00
The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $74,520.00 without a

formal change order. (Coverage Areas; M7 Rate A/Rate B, M12 Rate
A/Rate B)

Hillside Auto Body & Service, Inc. - $48,635.00
The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $58,362.00 without a

formal change order. (Coverage Areas; M3 Rate B, M4 Rate B, M5
Rate A/Rate B, M6 Rate A/Rate B)

O’Hare Towing Services, Inc. - $46,478.30
The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $55,773.96 without a

formal change order. (Coverage Areas; M2 Rate A/Rate B, M11 Rate
A/Rate B)

Ernie’s Wrecker Service, Inc. - $6,750.00
The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $8,100.00 without a
formal change order. (Coverage Areas; M3 Rate A, M4 Rate A)

This contract provides a source for towing and road services for
Tollway-owned vehicles and equipment, including Illinois State police
district 15°s vehicles that are damaged or disabled on the Tollway
system. Road services include winching, jump starts, tire changes, and
lockouts.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the
conftract.

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisSource.nst/all/DA3E9... 8/21/2015



Key Information

N
Notice Expiration Date:
Professionai & Artistic:

Small Business Set-
Aside:

Does this solicitation
contain a BEP or DBE
requirement?:

Does this solicitation
contain a Veteran
requirement?:

Date First Offered

Relevant Category:

Total Amount of Award:

Estimated/Actual Value
Description:

Length of Initial Term: (in

months)

Contract Begin Date:
Contract End Date:
Renewal Terms:

Bidder(s)

Number of
Bidders:

Number of Unsuccessful

Bidders:

Total Number Awarded:

Page 3 of 5

Contract Award
09/04/2015 MM/DD/YYYY
No

No

No

No

06/23/2015 MM/DD/YYYY
General Services

$411,446.60 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes
Any Renewal Options)

24 (numeric value only)

10/29/2015 MM/DD/YYYY
10/28/2017 MM/DD/YYYY
Two (2) Years (if applicable)

SRR

3 (numeric value only)

6 (numeric value only)

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisSource.nsf/all/DA3E9... 8/21/2015



rage 4 otr >

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
E&R Towing and Garage, Inc.

West & Sons Towing, Inc.

District Recovery, Inc.

Source Selection: IFB

Vendor(s)
\/iew\/edor Award information

Notice Contact

Selecd Award

Name: Carla Soria

Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue

City: Downers Grove

State: IL

Zip Code: 60515

Phone: 630/241-6800 (nnn-nnn-nnnn)

Fax Number: 630/505-9270 (nnn-nnn-nnnn)
EMail Address: csoria@getipass.com (valid email address format)

Class Code

Class
Codes:
NIGP Codes

For a listing of all NI " please :?ie the '

NIGP 968 90 Vehicle Towing and Storage
Commodity/Service
Code:
Notify Type: Send email to selected Class Codes only
Publishers

R

Publishers: toria Santig:;o
ttachments

S

History
Created by user Linda Morton 6/9/2015 8:51:45 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 6/9/2015 8:52:23 AM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/11/2015 2:20:30 PM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/11/2015 2:39:08 PM

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/[PB/IllinoisSource.nst/all/DA3E9... 8/21/2015




Page 5 of 5

Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/23/2015 11:17:10 AM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/23/2015 11:17:52 AM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/23/2015 11:18:37 AM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/23/2015 11:19:14 AM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/23/2015 11:23:03 AM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 6/23/2015 11:24:11 AM
Published by Victoria Santiago on 6/23/2015 12:35:25 PM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/12/2015 9:40:37 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/12/2015 9:40:37 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/12/2015 9:42:23 AM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/12/2015 9:42:23 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/12/2015 12:31:48 PM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/12/2015 12:31:48 PM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/14/2015 2:51:51 PM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/14/2015 2:51:51 PM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/14/2015 3:14:18 PM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/14/2015 3:14:18 PM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/14/2015 3:20:21 PM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/14/2015 3:20:21 PM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/17/2015 10:09:51 AM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/17/2015 10:09:51 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 11:34:18 AM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 11:34:18 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 11:37:03 AM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 11:37:03 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 1:02:26 PM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 1:02:26 PM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 1:04:47 PM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/19/2015 1:04:47 PM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 8/19/2015 5:03:38 PM
Created by user Liza Reambillo 8/19/2015 5:03:38 PM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/21/2015 8:31:33 AM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/21/2015 8:31:33 AM
Updated by user Linda Morton 8/21/2015 8:37:32 AM
Created by user Linda Morton 8/21/2015 8:37:32 AM
Updated by user Liza Reambillo 8/21/2015 8:53:05 AM
Created by user Liza Reambillo 8/21/2015 8:53:05 AM
Updated by user Victoria Santiago 8/21/2015 9:46:54 AM
Created by user Victoria Santiago 8/21/2015 9:46:54 AM
Published by Victoria Santiago on 8/21/2015 9:48:28 AM

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/[PB/IllinoisSource.nsf/all/DA3E9... 8/21/2015



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of |

b cose

gdor Award Information
Listing

dentification
Reference
Number:

Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for Tollway
Vehicles and Equipment

Vendor(s) Selected foard

VendorName Amount of Award
Suburban Towing, Inc. $29,190.00
O’Hare Towing Service, Inc. $92,956.60
Naperville Towing Service. Inc. $54,330.00
Maggio Truck Center, Inc. $124,200.00
Hillside Auto Body & Service, Inc. $97,270.00

Ernie’s Wrecker Service, Inc. $13,500.00

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nsf/frmViewV... 8/21/2015



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

%lendor Award !nformatmn

=

elp

Created Date:  08/12/2015
Created By: Linda Morton

dentification

Reference B 36348 o
Number:
Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for Tollway

Vehicles and Equipment

Vendor Selected for

Vendor Name:
Vendor Contact John J. Kane, Jr.
Name:

Vendor Street 1665 West 167th Street
Address 1:

Vendor Street

Address 2:

Vendor City Hazel Crest

Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60429

Vendor Phone 708-335-3000

Number:

Vendor Fax 708-335-3082

Number:

Key Information

Amount of Award: 2 -
Cost of Initial Term: $14 595 00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $14,595.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

Percentage Values Please enter Decimal Value
Only - No Percent sign .10 displays as 10%, 1
displays as 100%)

0.000

http://www .purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nst/e89967ffeb... 8/21/2015



Vendor Award Information Page 2 of 2

BEP Goal Amount
(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.000
(Percentage):

Veteran Goal 0.000
Amount

(Percentage):

Will Sub- No

Contractors Be
Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nsf/e89967ffeb... 8/21/2015



venuor Award Information Page 1 of 2

3 3 e P:ﬂ
Vendor Award Information o
| Created Date:
Created By: Linda Morton
Identification
Reference 22036348
Number:
Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for Tollway

Vehicles and Equipment

Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name: O’Hare Towing Service, Inc.
Vendor Contact katherine Gratzianna

Name:

Vendor Street 2424 Wisconsin Avenue
Address 1:

Vendor Street

Address 2:

Vendor City Downers Grove

Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60515
Vendor Phone 800-227-6890
Number:

Vendor Fax 847-455-0412
Number:

Key information -
| $92,956.60

Amount V' ?Toﬁ Dollar -
Cost of Initial Term: $46,478.30 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewais: $46,478.30 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

Percentage Values Please enter Decimal Value
Only - No Percent sign .10 displays as 10%, 1
dispiays as 100%)

0.000

http://www.purchase.state. il.us/ipb/ [linoisSource.nst/e89967ffeb. 8/21/2015




Vendor Award Information

A o =~

BEP Goal Amount
(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.000
(Percentage):

Veteran Goal 0.000
Amount

(Percentage):

Will Sub- No
Contractors Be
Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state. il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nst/ e89967ffeb... 8/21/2015




Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

; . oy
Yendor Award Information Holp
Created Date:  08/12/2015 B
Created By: Linda Morton
Identification _
Reference 22036348
Number:
Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for Tollway

Vehicles and Equipment

VYendor Selected for

Vendor Name: Naperville Towing , Inc.
Vendor Contact Vicky Howard

Name:

Vendor Street 31 West 356 Diehl Road
Address 1:

Vendor Street

Address 2:

Vendor City Naperville

Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60563
Vendor Phone 630/961-9484
Number:

Vendor Fax 630/305-9272
Number:

AKey Information

Amount of Award:  $54,330.00 ( Only)
Cost of Initial Term: $27,165.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $27,165.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

Percentage Values Please enter Decimal Value
Only - No Percent sign .10 displays as 10%, 1
displays as 100%)

0.000

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nst/e89967ffeb... 8/21/2015



Vendor Award Information Page 2 of 2

BEP Goal Amount
(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.000
(Percentage):

Veteran Goal 0.000
Amount

(Percentage):

Will Sub- No

Contractors Be
Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nst/e89967ffeb... &/21/2015




Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

by
He

Vendor Award Information

Created Date:
Created By: Linda Morton

Ip

Identification

Reference 36348
Number:
Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for Tollway

Vehicles and Equipment

Vendor Selected fr

Vendor Name: Maggio Truck Ce
Vendor Contact Marty Maggio
Name:

Vendor Street 4752 Baxter Road
Address 1:

Vendor Street

Address 2:

Vendor City Rockford

Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 61109

Vendor Phone 815-874-3334
Number:

Vendor Fax 815-874-3822
Number:

Key Information
————ee Y

Amount of Award:  $124,200.00 (T
Cost of Initial Term: $62,100.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals:  $62,100.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

Percentage Values Please enter Decimal Value
Only - No Percent sign .10 displays as 10%, 1
dispiays as 100%)

0.000

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ ipb/IllinoisSource.nsf/e89967 ffeb... 8/21/201 5




Vendor Award Information rage 2 oL <

BEP Goal Amount
(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.000
(Percentage):

Veteran Goal 0.000
Amount

(Percentage):

Will Sub- No

Contractors Be
Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ ipb/IllinoisSource.nst/e899671feb... 8/21/2015




Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

Vendor Award Information

Created Date:
Created By: Linda Morton

)
Help

}denﬁﬁcaﬁon

Reference S oacaae
Number:
Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for Tollway

Vehicles and Equipment

Vendor Selected

Vendor Name: Hillside

Vendor Contact Mark Balek

Name:

Vendor Street 200 East Palatine Road
Address 1:

Vendor Street

Address 2:

Vendor City Arlington Heights
Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60004
Vendor Phone 847-253-1083
Number:

Vendor Fax 847-253-1658
Number:

Key Information

Amount of A $9 . . a
Cost of Initial Term: $48.635.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $48,635.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

Percentage Values Please enter Decimal Value
Only - No Percent sign .10 displays as 10%, 1
displays as 100%)

0.000

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nsf/e8996 7ffeh. 8/21/2015



Vendor Award Information Page 2 of 2

BEP Goal Amount
(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.000
(Percentage):

Veteran Goal 0.000
Amount

(Percentage):

Will Sub- No

Contractors Be
Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nsi/e89967ffeb... 8/ 21/2015




Vendor Award Information Page | of 2

Vendor Award Information 0o
ST e — e ——
Created By: Linda Morton

Identification

Reference o 36348
Number:
Title: THA - 15-0004R Towing and Road Services for Tollway

Vehicles and Equipment

Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name: Ernie’s Wrecker Service, Inc.
Vendor Contact Ernie M. Vole

Name:

Vendor Street 909 Milwaukee Avenue
Address 1:

Vendor Street

Address 2:

Vendor City Vernon Hills

Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60061

Vendor Phone 847-634-3737
Number:

Vendor Fax 847-634-8142
Number:

Amount of Award:  $13,500.00 (Total Dollar Valus Only).
Cost of Initial Term: $6,750.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $6,750.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

Percentage Values Please enter Decimal Value
Only - No Percent sign .10 displays as 10%, 1
displays as 100%)

0.000

hitp://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nst/e8996 7 ffeb... 8/21/2015



Vendor Award Information rage 2ot 2

BEP Goal Amount
(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.000
(Percentage):

Veteran Goal 0.000
Amount

(Percentage):

Will Sub- No

Contractors Be
Utilized?

h{tp:ffwww.purchase.State.il.us/ipb/"minoisSource.nsﬁ"’eSQ%’7ffeb... 8/21/2015




